LO G I C  S e r i e s
P U L S E / T I M E R
S E N S O R S  &  D E T E C T O R S
The Pulse/Timer component is an 8-pin sensing and detecting device developed as a part
of the LOGIC Series by VIVISUN. The Pulse/Timer acts as a dual-channel edge detector and
can output two distinct timed outbound signals. A Pulse/Timer can be integrated into a
traditional 4-pole switch housing, creating a LOGIC Body (LB), or can be included in a stand-
alone LOGIC Module (LM) for use behind the panel.  Pulse/Timer can also be combined

P U L S E / T I M E R
© 2013 AEROSPACE OPTICS, INC. DS-PT1-12 REV 2.0
How To Order
Configurations with 8-pin LOGIC Series Components
Position Schematic Configuration Combinations
High Capacity LOGIC Body (LB) - with 8-pin Component
LB ( __ ; __ ; __ )
LJ & KH
{SW} (5 or 7 only)
{8-pin}
{4-pin}
O- Open Code
LB ( 0 ;  {8-pin} ; 0 ) LB ( {SW} ;  {8-pin} ;  {SW} ) LB ( {SW} ;  {8-pin} ; 0 )
LB ( {4-pin} ;  {8-pin} ; 0 ) LB ( {4-pin} ;  {8-pin} ;  {4-pin} ) LB ( {SW} ;  {8-pin} ;  {4-pin} )
LOGIC Module (LM) - with Single 8-pin Component
LM ( 0 ;  {8-pin} ; 0 ) LM ( {4-pin} ;  {8-pin} ; 0 ) LM ( {4-pin} ;  {8-pin} ;  {4-pin} )
LOGIC Module (LM) - with Dual 8-Pin Components
Note: LOGIC Components have specific postion priorities inside of a LOGIC Body or LOGIC Module that must be determined using the online VIVISUN Configurator.
We’ve made the accurate configuration of VIVISUN products quick and easy.
Visit the VIVISUN Configurator at: www.vivisun.com/configurator
Using the VIVISUN Configurator online will ensure that the entire LOGIC Body (including lens cap) or LOGIC Module is configured properly by assigning the selected options into the
proper pole positions. You can e-mail complete part specifications and search part numbers. Registered users can also access a database of their previously configured VIVISUN parts.
For complete, manual part number configuration details on our LOGIC Body switches and indicators, refer to the LOGIC Body Configuration Guide (DS-LB-13); the datasheets for either
the LED (3/4” square with LED lighting), the LR3 (1” x 1.2” rectangular with LED lighting) or the 95 series (3/4” square with incandescent lighting); and the datasheets for the desired
LOGIC Series components.
For complete, manual part number configuration details on our behind-the-panel LOGIC Module solutions, refer to the LOGIC Module Configuration Guide (DS-LM-13) and the
datasheets for the desired LOGIC Series components.
For up-to-date information on all available LOGIC Series components, visit www.vivisun.com
LM ( {8-pin} ;  {8-pin} )
•	�Dual 8-pin configuration only available in
LOGIC Module.
•	�Compatible with any two 8-pin LOGIC Series
components.
•	�Note specific pin-out designations
(H&J and K&L) in Position Schematic.
Full Sample Part Numbers Sample Descriptions  Sample Circuit Diagrams Connector Plugs
LED-DM-11-BB-E0YUE
(2A3 SMOKE, ALARM; 3G3 P/MUTE)
LB(5; PT1/NLW/NLD ; O )
LED High Capacity LB; including
(1) single break gold switch,
(1) Pulse/Timer and (1) Open,
without a Connector Plug
DM configurations require
Connector Plug 18-440
to be ordered separately.
Replacing DM with EM
denotes a High Capacity
LOGIC Body part number
with a Connector Plug
included.
LED-EM-11-BB-E18D2
(2A2 STOWED ; 3G2 TRANSIT)
LB(7; PT1/NLD/NLD; 7 )
LED High Capacity LB; including
(2) double break gold switches,
and (1) Pulse/Timer,
with a Connector Plug
EM configurations
denotes a High Capacity
LOGIC Body part number
with a Connector Plug
included. Replacing
EM with DM requires
Connector Plug 18-440 to
be ordered separately.